----------
l�-'
un I Jet
_________, __
ИБП Newave Conceptpower DPA (8-200 кВт) - технические спецификации. Юниджет
Постоянная ссылка на страницу: https://www.uni-jet.com/catalog/ibp/on-line-ibp/
abb-conceptpower-dpa-series/
Conceptpower DPATM

(for up to 5 modules linked) Battery / Module  30kVA/24KW 40KVA/32KW 45KVA/40KW
1x CBAT-DPA-200 40x28Ah 13 9 7
Common Battery configuration Battery Autonomy  in (min.) for Tot. System Power (4+1)
Module Type 4 x DPA 30 4 x DPA 40 4 x DPA 50  With 4  Module
Total System Power 120kVA/96KW 160kVA/128KW 180kVA/160KW
1x CBAT-DPA-120 (3x40)x28Ah 9 6
1x CBAT-DPA-200 (4x40)x28Ah 13 9 7
1x CBAT-DPA-200 (5X40)x28Ah 18 12 11
Section-10
Newave SA, CH-6572 Quartino - Tel. +41 (0)91 850 29 29, Fax +41 (0)91 840 12 54, info@newave.ch, www.newave-ups.com
Z:\PRODUCT LAUNCHES\CONCEPTPOWERDPA\DPA _ TDS\Section10\S10_NW_TDSDPA_GB_070506_CB.DOC   Page  17/20
Printed in Switzerland – Modifications reserved
10.11 INSTALLATION PLANNING
Clearances X Y
Minimum 200mm 900 mm
UPS Frame type (25kVA up to 125 kVA) CLASSIC DPA-25 TRIPLE DPA-75 UPGRADE DPA-125
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 550x1650x780 550x1975x780 550x1975x780
UPS Frame type (50kVA up to 250 kVA) CLASSIC DPA-50 TRIPLE DPA-150 UPGRADE DPA-250
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 730x1650x800 730x1975x780 730x1975x800
Battery Cabinet Type NA CBAT DPA-120 CBAT DPA-200
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm NA 730x1975x800 1200x1975x800
Accessibility Totally front accessibility for service and maintenance (no need for

1:2001)
I nom
(A)
Fuse E
+ / N / -
(Agl/CB)
Com.
Battery
Sep.
Battery
MD Frames
CLASSIC
DPA-25
25 3x63A 5x10 34 5x10 36 3x63A*1 3x10 3x10
TRIPLE
DPA-75 75 3x125A 5x50 101 5x50 108 3x160A*1 3x50 3x (3x10)
UPGRADE
DPA-125 125 3x225A 5x95 169 5x95 181 3x260A*1 3x120 5x (3x10)
MX Frames
CLASSIC
DPA 50 50 3x100A 5x25 67 5x25 72 3x100A*1 3x25 3x25
TRIPLE
DPA-150 150 3x250A
5x120 or
5x(2x50) 202 5x120 or
5x(2x50) 218 3x300A*1 3x150 3x (3x25)
UPGRADE
DPA-250 250 3x400A 5x(2x95) 337 5x(2x95) 362 3x500A*1 3x(2x150) 5x (3x25)
  *1 only valid for common battery use
Cable D
Frame
Maintenance Bypass IA1